Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 022248 Frame 0988. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Global Network Security, Inc.	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synergis Systems LLC
Street Address:	1333 N. Buffalo Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 140
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7068164
Patent Number:	7356372
Patent Number:	7340314
Patent Number:	7136711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500784383

Fax Number: (303)291-3201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 916-5000
Email: ip@fclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stacie Smith

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-2913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNERGIS-GLOBAL 99031-083

PATENT

REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0736

7068164

H \$160 00

SHO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stone Rosenfield
Total Attachments: 9 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page8.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page8.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page9.tif	

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

):STACIE SMITH COMPANY:3003 N. CENTRAL AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/12/2009 500780350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Global Network Security, Inc.	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synergis Systems LLC
Street Address:	1333 N. Buffalo Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 140
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7068164
Patent Number:	7356372
Patent Number:	7340314
Patent Number:	7136711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)291-3201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(602) 916-5000

Email:

ip@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Stacie Smith

Address Line 1:

3003 N. Central Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 2600

Address Line 4:

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-2913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNERGIS-GLOBAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Sullivan

USPTO 2/17/2009 8:27:57 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

):STACIE SMITH COMPANY:3003 N. CENTRAL AVENUE

Total Attachments: 5

source=Synergis Systems_Global Network Security#page1.tif source=Synergis Systems_Global Network Security#page2.tif source=Synergis Systems_Global Network Security#page3.tif source=Synergis Systems_Global Network Security#page4.tif source=Synergis Systems_Global Network Security#page5.tif

BILL OF FORECLOSURE SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Synergis Systems LLC ("Synergis"), whose address is 1333 N. Buffalo Drive, Suite 140, Las Vegas, NV 89128, as secured party under a security agreement in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 16, 2004 ("Agreement") by and between Global Network Security, Inc, a California corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 1820 Gateway Drive, Suite 350, San Mateo, CA 94404, and recorded UCC-1 financing statement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, for and in consideration of a credit bid of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) plus sales tax, if applicable, does hereby bargain, sell, convey and deliver to Synergis Systems LLC, whose address is 1333 N. Buffalo Drive, Suite 140, Las Vegas, NV 89128 ("Buyer") as purchaser, its successors and assigns:

All of the Assets described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto ("Assets").

The Assets are sold in their "AS IS" condition, WITHOUT WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND WITHOUT WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY OTHER MATTER.

This sale is made pursuant to the powers conferred upon Synergis by the Agreement and pursuant to California Commercial Code §§ 9610-9613, and after fulfillment of the conditions specified in the Agreement and California Commercial Code §§9610-9613 as follows:

- 1. A default occurred in the obligations for which the Agreement was given as security.
- 2. Synergis, as junior subordinated secured party, made due demand on Debtor, but such defaults went uncured.
- 3. Synergis duly noticed the foreclosure sale and published notice of foreclosure sale (public auction) in the San Francisco Business Times (January 9-15 edition), and twice in the San Francisco Chronicle on January 6th and 11th, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Synergis has caused this Bill of Sale to be, executed by its duly authorized member as of January 28, 2009.

Synergis Systems LLC

By: Paul Adams

Its: Managing Member

Exhibit A

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (TIPMS and Beach CAREFUL A MANY & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FAST (optional) John Mowbray 702-692-8000 - 4850 ACROSONCEDIMENT TO: (Hand and Address)	LY.	_		1 02 8 /2007	02956 15:55 FILED
Return acknowledgment to: Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. 455 Capitol Mail Ste 217, Sectamento C. 800/327-4842	A 95814	THE ABOVE 1	11526 ACR 16 1	CR FILING DA	PICE L'ASTIMA
1. DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL MALIE - laux my son for	But reprope (for my 1 b) - de det enhancements de	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
Globel Network Security, Inc.	PAST RULE		MODIE	VIII.	(SUPPR
76 WURG ACCRESS	cnv		SYATE	IPONIAL COST	
1820 Getoway Drive, Suite 350	San Maleo		CA	94404	USA
14. TAXIDA SONCAEN ADDI MORA SA TYPEGROES ORGANIZATION CORPORATION	California	Y ORGANIZATION	15. ORSA C2626	MEATIONAL ID	, If any
ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Note	A New Agricance (gooding - no we oppose	and the state of t	V2020	410	□ KORM
25. ON SUMPATIONS HAVE					
DR 26. BACHVIRLAL ILLEY WALK	PRISTINGE		HOOLEN	W.	BUTE
C. NALING ADONE 18					
	any		TATE	POSTAL CODE	CESUMT/RY
ORDANIZATION	ZAMEZATION B. JUNISCHOTTON O	r Onlawsonow	a. ORGAN	ZATIONAL IO &	Apre
IDEBTOR)					□ NONE
SECURED PARTY'S HAME IN MADE of TOTAL ASSISTED	M SAME SOFT MAY - 1 M M. CALA BASE	SOCKIES CELLY SINGS (30 O	36)		
Synengie Systems, LLC	IFEST HAVE				
1 11		} *	IOOLE NA	ME	3:##N
MALING ADDRESS 333 N. Buffalo Drive, Suite 140	Las Vegas			39128	USA
The CHARLES HE STATES HEAT COMMENT AND SHEET AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY A					
il of the Intellectual Property of the Debt ade names, service marks and copyright old to Debtor, and all of the Assigned In levest shall be subordinete to the security	s developed or used in Melieckai Procerty on	the business of S the attached exhi	ynergi hii Ti	c Cimiama	II Cashinh assumen
	Classical Particular 13	BALLEYSALOR BELL	A VIV	ACLUSH	NON-LOG FEINE
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FOR THE LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LE	All Designation of the last of	ACTOR A TAX DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			
L) THE PROPERTY STATEMENT IN to be gled for manager received RETATE RECORDS. Attack Addresion.	of in the MEAN. 7. Charles Michael P. Parker Manager P. Charles M. Charles M. P. Charl	AND REPORT OF CALLS	,	All Diblors	Debter 7 Debter 2
MATERIANTIME DESIGNATION IS IMPLIANCE TO LICENSE MATERIAL PROPERTY (NAMED AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY (NAME	AND DEAL 7. Chart in PLACES. Frankrahad PAZZITZMAL PAR	legic of	•	AP Debiana [Debtor 7 Debtor 2

EXHIBIT

Schedule 1.2(a)(ii) – Assigned Intellectual Property

- 1. Utility Patents (All with Patent Pending Status)
 - s. Facilities Management System (Application # 19/651,841)
 - Facilities Management System with Server-Independent Enclosures (Application # 10/651,846)
 - Facilities Management System with Direct Communication to Thirdparty Systems (Application # 10/651,844)
 - Facilities management System with Local Display and User Interface (Application # 19/651,842)
 - Facilities Management System with Programmable Logic Control (Application # 10/651,853)
 - Facilities Management System with Intelligent Display Station (Application # 10/651,845)
- 2. Synergis Systems Seftware and Software Source Code
- Trade Name and Trademarks Synergis Systems and Synergis Systems Products
- 4. All Proprietary information including but not limited to the following on paper, in electronic or any other form: information concerning secret processes, formulas, machines, components, inventions, creations, systems, design, materials, essembly techniques, compositions, improvements, ideas, specifications, or art relating to products and services, as well as all documents, records notebooks, drawings, photographs, trademarks and any repositories or representation of each information.

EXHIBIT B

Patent Nos. 7,068,164; 7,356,372; 7,340,314; 7,136,711;

Synergis system software and software source code;

Trade names and trademarks of Synergis Systems;

Synergis Systems Products;

Together with all proprietary information related to any of the above items, including but not limited to, the following on paper, in electronic or any other form: Information concerning secret processes, formulas, machines, components, inventions, creations, systems, design, materials, assembly techniques, compositions, improvements, ideas, specifications, or art relating to products and services, as well as documents, records notebooks, drawings, photographs, trademarks and any repositories or representation of such information.

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 02/18/2009